GripTight® Isolation Plug
Test Plug Standard Sizes
DC2692 11/13
PAGE 1 OF 9
PIPE
SIZE
Pipe SCH
5 10 20 30 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 XXS

Between
Seals
[in (mm)]
Normal
Installation
Torque
[ft-lbs. (N-m)]
Maximum
Installation
Torque
[ft-lbs. (N-m)]
Hex
Nut
Size
[in]
GTDBB-075P160 ¾” 160 0.54 (13.7) 1 0.07 (1.8) 21 ½ (546) 1.50 (38.1) 1.5 (2.0) 3.0 (4.1) 7/16
GTDBB-075P80 ¾" 80 0.65 (16.5) 1 0.09 (2.3) 23½ (597) 1.75 (44.5) 2.5 (3.4) 5.0 (6.8) 7/16
GTDBB-075P40 ¾” 40 0.72 (18.3) 1 0.10 (2.5) 23 ½ (597) 1.75 (44.5) 3.5 (4.7) 6.5 (8.8) 7/16
GTDBB-075P10 ¾" 10 0.78 (19.8) 1 0.10 (2.5) 23 ½ (597) 1.75 (44.5) 4.0 (5.4) 7.0 (9.5) 7/16
GTDBB-1PXXS 1” XXS 0.54 (13.7) 1 0.06 (1.5) 21½ (546) 1.50 (38.1) 1.5 (2.0) 3.0 (4.1) 7/16
GTDBB-1P160 1” 160 0.72 (18.3) 1 0.10 (2.5) 23 ½ (597) 1.75 (44.5) 3.5 (4.7) 6.5 (8.8) 7/16
GTDBB-1P80 1” 80 0.84 (21.3) 1 0.12 (3.0) 23 ½ (597) 1.75 (44.5) 4.0 (5.4) 7.0 (9.5) 7/16
GTDBB-1P40 1” 40 0.93 (23.6) 1 0.12 (3.0) 23 ½  (597) 1.75 (44.5) 5.0 (6.8) 7.0 (9.5) 7/16
GTDBB-1P10 1” 10 0.98 (24.9) 1 0.12 (3.0) 23 ½  (597) 1.75 (44.5) 5.0 (6.8) 7.5 (10.2) 7/16
GTDBB-125P160 1 ¼ ” 160 1.04 (26.4) 1 0.12 (3.0) 24 ¾ (629) 1.75 (44.5) 8.0 (10.8) 12 (16.3) ½
GTDBB-125P80 1 ¼" 80 1.13 (28.7) 1 0.15 (3.8) 24 ¾ (629) 1.75 (44.5) 10 (13.6) 13 (17.6) ½
GTDBB-125P40 1 ¼" 40 1.23 (31.2) 1 0.15 (3.8) 24-¾ (629) 1.75 (44.5) 11 (14.9) 14 (19.0) ½
GTDBB-125P10 1 ¼" 10 1.29 (32.8) 1 0.15 (3.8) 24-¾ (629) 1.75 (44.5) 12 (16.3) 14 (19.0) ½
GTDBB-125PXXS 1 ¼" XXS 0.80 (20.3) 1 0.10 (3.8) 24-¾ (629) 1.75 (44.5) 5.0 (6.8) 7.5 (10.2) 7/16
GTDBB-15P160 1 ½ ” 160 1.19 (30.2) 2 0.15 (3.8) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 15 (20) 20 (27) ¾
GTDBB-15P80 1 ½” 80 1.35 (34.3) 2 0.15 (3.8) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 15 (20) 20 (27) ¾
GTDBB-15P40 1 ½ ” 40 1.46 (37.1) 2 0.15 (3.8) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 15 (20) 20 (27) ¾
GTDBB-15P10 1 ½” 10 1.53 (38.9) 2 0.15 (3.8) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 20 (27) 30 (41) ¾
GTDBB-2PXXS 2” XXS 1.35 (34.3) 2 0.15 (3.8) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 15 (20) 20 (27) ¾
GTDBB-2P160 2” 160 1.53 (38.9) 2 0.16 (4.1) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 20 (27) 30 (41) ¾
GTDBB-2P80 2” 80 1.76 (44.7) 2 0.18 (4.6) 28 ½ (724) 2.75 (69.9) 30 (41) 50 (68) 7/8
GTDBB-2P40 2” 40 1.89 (48.0) 2 0.18 (4.6) 28 ½ (724) 2.75 (69.9) 30 (41) 50 (68) 7/8
GTDBB-2P10 2” 10 1.98 (50.3) 2 0.18 (4.6) 28 ½ (724) 2.75 (69.9) 35 (47) 60 (81) 7/8
GTDBB-25PXXS 2 ½" XXS 1.61 (40.9) 2 0.16 (4.1) 27 (686) 2.75 (69.9) 20 (27) 30 (41) ¾
GTDBB-25P160 2 ½” 160 1.95 (49.5) 2 0.18 (4.6) 28 ½  (724) 2.75 (69.9) 35 (47) 60 (81) 7/8
GTDBB-25P80 2 ½” 80 2.13 (54.1) 2 0.19 (4.8) 29 (737) 2.75 (69.9) 60 (81) 90 (122) 1 ¼
GTDBB-25P40 2 ½" 40 2.29 (58.2) 2 0.18 (4.6) 29 (737) 2.75 (69.9) 60 (81) 90 (122) 1 ¼
GTDBB-25P10 2 ½” 10 2.46 (62.5) 2 0.18 (4.6) 33 5/8 (854) 2.75 (69.9) 100 (136) 150 (203) 1 13/16
GTDBB-3PXXS 3” XXS 2.13 (54.1) 2 0.17 (4.3) 29 (737) 2.75 (69.9) 60 (81) 90 (122) 1 ¼
GTDBB-3P160 3” 160 2.46 (62.5) 2 0.17 (4.3) 33 5/8 (854) 2.75 (69.9) 100 (136) 150 (203) 1 13/16
GTDBB-3P80 3” 80 2.69 (68.3) 2 0.21 (5.3) 33 5/8 (854) 2.75 (69.9) 150 (203) 200 (271) 1 13/16
GTDBB-3P40 3” 40 2.86 (72.6) 2 0.21 (5.3) 33 5/8 (854) 2.75 (69.9) 150 (203) 200 (271) 1 13/16
GTDBB-3P10 3” 10 3.04 (77.2) 2 0.22 (5.6) 33 5/8 (854) 2.75 (69.9) 175 (237) 250 (339) 1 13/16
GripTight® Isolation Plug ‐Multishaft
4” – 6” Test Plug Specifications
GTRP Specifications
Between the Seals  Maximum Test Pressure 2250 PSIG ( 155 BARG )

Approx.
Weight
[lbs. (kg)]
Normal
Installation
Torque
[ft-lbs. (N-m)]
Maximum
Installation
Torque
[ft-lbs. (N-m)]
Hex Nut
Size
[in]
GTDBB-4PXXS 4” XXS 3.00 (76.2) 0.15 (3.8) 10 (254) 3-1/2 (89) 6 (2.9) 10 (14) 15 (20) 11/16
GTDBB-4P160 4” 160 3.29 (83.6) 0.15 (3.8) 10 (254) 3-1/2 (89) 10 (4.6) 15 (20) 25 (34) 11/16
GTDBB-4P120 4” 120 3.48 (88.4) 0.15 (3.8) 10 (254) 3-1/2 (89) 12 (5.7) 20 (27) 30 (41) 11/16
GTDBB-4P80 4” 80 3.63 (92.2) 0.20 (5.1) 10 (254) 3-1/2 (89) 15 (6.8) 20 (27) 30 (41) 11/16
GTDBB-4P40 4” 40 3.83 (97.3) 0.20 (5.1) 10 (254) 3-1/2 (89) 16 (7.3) 20 (27) 30 (41) 11/16
GTDBB-4P10 4” 10S 4.06 (103.1) 0.20 (5.1) 10 (254) 3-1/2 (89) 20 (9.0) 20 (27) 30 (41) 11/16
GTDBB-6P160 6” XXS 4.70 (119.4) 0.20 (5.1) 12-3/8 (314) 4 (102) 28 (12.7) 70 (95) 110 (149) 1-1/16
GTDBB-6P160 6” 160 4.99 (126.7) 0.20 (5.1) 12-3/8 (314) 4 (102) 32 (14.4) 70 (95) 110 (149) 1-1/16
GTDBB-6P120 6” 120 5.30 (134.6) 0.20 (5.1) 12-3/8 (314) 4 (102) 36 (16.2) 80 (109) 120 (163) 1-1/16
GTDBB-6P80 6” 80 5.56 (141.2) 0.20 (5.1) 12-3/8 (314) 4 (102) 40 (18.2) 80 (109) 130 (176) 1-1/16
GTDBB-6P40 6” 40 5.87 (149.1) 0.20 (5.1) 12-3/8 (314) 4 (102) 42 (19.1) 90 (122) 140 (190) 1-1/16
GTDBB-6P10 6” 10S 6.16 (156.5) 0.20 (5.1) 12-3/8 (314) 4 (102) 47 (21.2) 90 (122) 140 (190) 1-1/16
GripTight® Isolation Plug ‐Multishaft
8” – 24” Test Plug Specifications
GTRP Specifications
Between the Seals  Maximum Test Pressure 2250 PSIG ( 155 BARG )

Weight
[lb. (kg)]
Normal
Installation
Torque
[ft-lbs.
(N-m)]
Maximum
Installation
Torque
[ft-lbs.
(N-m)]
Hex Nut
Size
[in]
GTDBB-8P160 8” 160 6.56 (167) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 54 (25) 125 (169) 200 (271) 1-7/16
GTDBB-8PXXS 8” XXS 6.63 (168) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 55 (25) 125 (169) 200 (271) 1-7/16
GTDBB-8P140 8” 140 6.75 (171) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 56 (26) 125 (169) 200 (271) 1-7/16
GTDBB-8P120 8” 120 6.94 (176) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 59 (27) 125 (169) 200 (271) 1-7/16
GTDBB-8P100 8” 100 7.19 (183) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 63 (28) 125 (169) 200 (271) 1-7/16
GTDBB-8P80 8” 80 7.38 (187) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 66 (30) 150 (203) 225 (305) 1-5/8
GTDBB-8P60 8” 60 7.56 (192) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 69 (31) 175 (237) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-8P40 8” 40/STD 7.73 (196) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 70 (32) 175 (237) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-8P20 8” 20 7.88 (200) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 75 (34) 175 (237) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-8P10 8” 10S 8.08 (205) 0.25 (6.4) 15-3/4 (400) 5 (127) 79 (36) 175 (237) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10P160 10” 160 8.25 (210) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 82 (37) 200 (271) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10PXXS 10” XXS 8.50 (216) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 88 (40) 200 (271) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10P100 10” 100 9.06 (230) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 101 (46) 200 (271) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10P80 10” 80 9.31 (236) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 110 (50) 200 (271) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10PXS 10” 60/XS 9.50 (241) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 113 (51) 200 (271) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10P40 10” 40/STD 9.77 (248) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 115 (52) 225 (305) 300 (407) 1-5/8
GTDBB-10P10 10” 10S 10.17 (258) 0.25 (6.4) 16-1/8 (410) 5 (127) 133 (61) 225 (305) 300 (407) 1-5/8
GTDBB-12P160 12” 160 9.75 (248) 0.38 (9.7) 17 (432) 5 (127) 120 (55) 200 (271) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-12PXXS 12” XXS 10.37 (264) 0.38 (9.7) 17 (432) 5 (127) 140 (64) 200 (271) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-12P80 12” 80 11.00 (279) 0.38 (9.7) 17 (432) 5 (127) 160 (73) 200 (271) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-12P40 12” 40 11.62 (295) 0.32 (8.1) 17 (432) 5 (127) 165 (75) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-12P40 12” STD 11.62 (295) 0.38 (9.7) 17 (432) 5 (127) 165 (75) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-14P80 14” 80 12.12 (308) 0.38 (9.7) 18 (457) 6-1/2 (165) 230 (105) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-14P40 14” 40 12.74 (324) 0.38 (9.7) 18 (457) 6-1/2 (165) 238 (108) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-14PSTD 14” 30/STD 12.87 (327) 0.38 (9.7) 18 (457) 6-1/2 (165) 253 (115) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-16P160 16” 160 12.43 (316) 0.38 (9.7) 19-1/2 (495) 6-1/2 (165) 237 (108) 200 (271) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-16P80 16” 80 13.93 (354) 0.38 (9.7) 19-1/2 (495) 6-1/2 (165) 310 (141) 200 (271) 250 (339) 1-5/8
GTDBB-16P40 16” 40/XS 14.62 (371) 0.38 (9.7) 19-1/2 (495) 6-1/2 (165) 325 (148) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-16PSTD 16” 30/STD 14.87 (378) 0.38 (9.7) 19-1/2 (495) 6-1/2 (165) 345 (157) 250 (339) 300 (407) 1-5/8
GTDBB-18P80 18” 80 15.74 (400) 0.38 (9.7) 21 (433) 6-1/2 (165) 410 (186) 250 (339) 300 (407) 1-5/8
GTDBB-18P40 18” 40 16.50 (419) 0.38 (9.7) 21 (433) 6-1/2 (165) 430 (195) 250 (339) 300 (407) 1-5/8
GTDBB-18PSTD 18” STD 16.87 (428) 0.38 (9.7) 21 (433) 6-1/2 (165) 464 (211) 275 (373) 325 (441) 1-5/8
GTDBB-20P80 20” 80 17.56 (446) 0.38 (9.7) 22 (559) 6-1/2 (165) 520 (236) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-20P40 20” 40 18.43 (468) 0.38 (9.7) 22 (559) 6-1/2 (165) 546 (546) 175 (237) 225 (305) 1-5/8
GTDBB-20PSTD 20” 20/STD 18.87 (479) 0.38 (9.7) 22 (559) 6-1/2 (165) 612 (248) 225 (305) 275 (373) 1-5/8
GTDBB-24P80 24” 80 21.18 (538) 0.38 (9.7) 23-1/2 (597) 6-1/2 (165) 860 (390) 275 (373) 325 (441) 1-5/8
GTDBB-24P40 24” 40 22.24 (565) 0.38 (9.7) 23-1/2 (597) 6-1/2 (165) 900 (410) 300 (407) 350 (475) 1-5/8
GTDBB-24PSTD 24” 20/STD 22.87 (581) 0.38 (9.7) 23-1/2 (597) 6-1/2 (165) 990 (451) 275 (373) 325 (441) 1-5/8
GripTight® Isolation Plug
Technical References
DC2692 11/13
PAGE 9 OF 9